
 
Resolution Number:    95-102012  Page 1 

95-102012 1 

RESOLUTION: Authorize the Sheriff’s Department to Accept OWI Task Force Grant 2 

Funds in the Amount of $75,000 and Appropriate the Funds to Monitor 3 

and Enforce OWI Traffic Laws.  4 

 5 

TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 6 

 WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff’s Department has been awarded an OWI Task Force Grant in the 7 

amount of $75,000; and 8 

 WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Department is the fiscal agent for the program which is to be carried out by the 9 

Cities of Neenah, Menasha, and Oshkosh, as well as the Town of Menasha and Winnebago County; and 10 

 WHEREAS, the grant funds will be split between two years as estimated below; and 11 

   12 

 WHEREAS, this program will make it possible for the respective law enforcement departments to have a 13 

larger presence on Winnebago County roads to monitor traffic; and 14 

 WHEREAS, the goal of the OWI Task Force Grant is to improve safety by reducing the number of drunk 15 

drivers operating vehicles on the streets and highways of Winnebago County. 16 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby 17 

authorizes the Sheriff’s Department to accept the grant funds of $75,000 and appropriate the funds to expense 18 

accounts as indicated above for the two respective years, for the purpose of increasing the presence of law 19 

enforcement officers on Winnebago County roads. 20 

 21 

Respectfully submitted by: 22 

JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 23 

Committee Vote:        24 

Respectfully submitted by: 25 

PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE 26 

Committee Vote:  4-0 27 

 28 

Vote Required for Passage:  Two-Thirds of Membership 29 

 30 

 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this   day of      , 2012. 31 

 32 

               33 
      Mark L Harris 34 
      Winnebago County Executive 35 

Account 2012 2013 Totals

Contractual services 11,338              52,012              63,350            

Overtime 2,078                9,352                11,430            

DOT Grant revenue 13,636              61,364              75,000            

Year


